TOTAL ENROLLMENT
ACADEMIC CAREER

Undergraduate
Degree
Non-Degree

Graduate
Degree
Non-Degree

Professional*

SCHOOL/COLLEGE/LEVEL
Cox (Business)

Undergraduate

Graduate-FTkkkk

Graduate-PT

Graduate-EMBA

Graduate MBAON

Graduate Non-Degree **
Dedman (Humanities & Science)

Undergradute

Graduate

Graduate Non-Degree **
Dedman Law

Graduate

Doctoral-Professional

Professional*
Enroliment Services**+***

Undergraduate Non-Degree

Graduate Non-Degree
Guildhall ****

Graduate

Graduate Non-Degree
Lyle (Engineering)

Undergraduate

Graduate

Graduate Non-Degree **
Meadows (Fine Arts)

Undergraduate

Graduate

Graduate Non-Degree **
Perkins (Theology)

Undergraduate Degree ***

Undergradute Non-Degree

Graduate Degree

Gradute Non-Degree
SMU Pre-majors *****

Undergraduate

Source: Fall 2018 - 2022 Census Headcount File

STUDENT HEADCOUNT COMPARISON (Fall Semesters)

N
12,053

7,056
7,044
12

4,997
4,818
179
NA

2,884
1,546
637
262

364

1,667
1,273
393

757

699
NA
12

105

1,300
453
835

791
621
133

277

203
0
844
114
2,948
2,948

%

59%
100%
0%

41%

96%
4%
NA

24%
54%
22%
9%
2%
13%
0%
14%
76%
24%
0%
6%
8%
92%
NA
0%
100%
0%
1%
94%
6%
11%
35%
64%
1%
7%
79%
17%
5%

17%
0%
73%
10%
24%
100%

N
12,385

6,908
6,894
14

5,477
5,315
162
NA

3,107
1,586
573
371
111
462
4
1,592
1,192
400
0
804
75
729
NA
13
13
0
106
102

1,346
489
857

821
616
170
35

207
1
966
119
2,804
2,804

%

56%
100%
0%

44%

97%
3%
NA

25%
51%
18%
12%
4%
15%
0%
13%
75%
25%
0%
6%
9%
91%
NA
0%
100%
0%
1%
96%
4%
11%
36%
64%
0%
7%
75%
21%
4%

16%
0%
75%
9%
23%
100%

N
12,373

6,827
6,793
34

5,546
5,365
181
NA

2,669
1,305
657
338
131
238

1,651
1,224
427

765
56
709
NA
30

119
115

1,415
481
934

861
646
188

181
4
1,040
150
2,956
2,956

%

55%

45%

7%

24%

100%
0%

97%
3%
NA

13%

0%
76%
11%

100%

N
11,824

6,710
6,679
31

5,114
4,930
184
NA

2,207
1,223
593
219
127
41

1,645
1,239
406

769

716
NA
28

107
103

1,480
521
959

837
602
196
39

164
3
956
136
2,930
2,930

%

57%
100%
0%

43%

96%
4%
NA

19%
55%
27%
10%
6%
2%
0%
14%
75%
25%
0%
7%
7%
93%
NA
0%
100%
0%
1%
96%
4%
13%
35%
65%
0%
7%
2%
23%
5%

13%
0%
76%
11%
25%
100%

N
11,649

6,479
6,448
31

5,170
4,969
201
NA

2,106
1,170
583
220
130

1,590
1,191
399
0
775

715
NA
27

o

102
91
11
1,558
515
1,043

834
609
182

153
4
966
144
2,810
2,810

* Beginning in Fall 2010 the Professional Category was abolished by IPEDS. Professional Theology (MDIV) are now classified as Masters and Law Professional (JD) are classified under a

category called Doctoral-Professional.

** Graduate Non-Degree grouping is new for Fall 2006

%

56%

44%

18%

14%

7%

0%

1%

13%

7%

24%

100%
0%

96%
4%
NA

56%
28%
10%

6%

0%

75%
25%
0%

8%
92%
NA

100%
0%

89%
11%

33%
67%
0%

73%
22%
5%

12%

0%
76%
11%

100%



	HC College

