STUDENT HEADCOUNT COMPARISON (Fall Semesters)

Carduate	TOTAL ENROLLMENT	N 12,053	%	N 12,385	%	N 12,373	%	N % 11,824	N % 11,649
Degree 17.044 100% 6.894 100% 5.793 100% 6.679 100% 0.448 100% 100m Non-Degree 4.818 96% 5.315 5.566 45% 5.114 4.930 96% 96% Non-Degree 4.818 96% 5.315 37% 5.5565 97% 5.5165 97% 5.5165 97% 4.930 96% 4.969 96% Non-Degree 179 4% 162 3% 181 3% 184 4% 2.01 4% Professional* Non-Degree 179 4% 182 3% 181 3% 184 4% 2.01 4% Professional* Non-Degree 1.79 4% Non-Degree 1.79 4% Non-Degree 2.884 24% 3.107 25% 2.669 22% 2.207 19% 2.106 18% 2.208 2.	ACADEMIC CAREER								
Degree 17.044 100% 6.894 100% 5.793 100% 6.679 100% 0.448 100% 100m Non-Degree 4.818 96% 5.315 5.566 45% 5.114 4.930 96% 96% Non-Degree 4.818 96% 5.315 37% 5.5565 97% 5.5165 97% 5.5165 97% 4.930 96% 4.969 96% Non-Degree 179 4% 162 3% 181 3% 184 4% 2.01 4% Professional* Non-Degree 179 4% 182 3% 181 3% 184 4% 2.01 4% Professional* Non-Degree 1.79 4% Non-Degree 1.79 4% Non-Degree 2.884 24% 3.107 25% 2.669 22% 2.207 19% 2.106 18% 2.208 2.	Undergraduate	7.056	59%	6.908	56%	6.827	55%	6.710 57%	6.479 56%
Carduate	_	7.044	100%	6.894	100%	6.793	100%	6.679 1009	% 6,448 100%
Degree		,		,					•
Non-Degree	•			5.477	44%	5.546	45%		
Professionai* NA NA NA NA NA NA NA N	Degree	4,818	96%	5,315	97%	5,365	97%	4,930 969	% 4,969 <i>96</i> %
SCHOOL/COLLEGE/LEVEL Cox (Business)	Non-Degree	179	4%	162	3%	181	3%	184 49	% 201 <i>4</i> %
Columiness	Professional*	NA	NA	NA	. NA	NA	NA	NA N	A NA <i>NA</i>
Undergraduate	SCHOOL/COLLEGE/LEVEL								
Graduate-FT************************************	Cox (Business)	2,884	24%	3,107	25%	2,669	22%	2,207 19%	2,106 <i>18%</i>
Graduate-PT	Undergraduate	1,546	54%	1,586	51%	1,305	49%	1,223 559	% 1,170 <i>56%</i>
Graduate-EMBA 72 2,% 1111 4,% 131 5,% 127 6,% 130 6,8 Graduate MBAON 364 13% 462 15% 238 9,% 41 2,% 5	Graduate-FT******	637	22%	573	18%	657	25%	593 279	% 583 28%
Graduate MaRAON Graduate Non-Degree** 1,667 1,667 1,672 1,687	Graduate-PT	262	9%	371	12%	338	13%	219 109	% 220 10%
Graduate Non-Degree *** 1,667 3 0% 4 0% 3 0% 4 0% 3 0% 9 4 0% 3 0% 9 1,592 1,851 1 0% 1,645 14% 1,590 14% 0% 1,592 1,581 1 0% 1,239 75% 1,191 75% 1,224 74% 1,239 75% 1,191 75% Graduate 393 24% 400 25% 427 26% 406 25% 399 25% Graduate Non-Degree ** 7 1 0% 0 <t< td=""><td>Graduate-EMBA</td><td>72</td><td>2%</td><td>111</td><td>4%</td><td>131</td><td>5%</td><td>127 69</td><td>% 130 6%</td></t<>	Graduate-EMBA	72	2%	111	4%	131	5%	127 69	% 130 6%
Dedman (Humanities & Science)	Graduate MBAON	364	13%	462	15%	238	9%	41 25	%
Undergradute 1,273 76% 1,192 75% 1,224 74% 1,239 75% 1,191 75% Graduate 333 24% 400 25% 400 25% 427 26% 406 25% 399 25% Graduate Non-Degree *** From Graduate Non-Degree *** Graduate Non-Degree *** Graduate Non-Degree *** 12 0% 13 0% 30 0% 28 0% 27 0% 715 9% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1	Graduate Non-Degree **	3	0%	4	0%	0	0%	4 09	% 3 0%
Graduate Non-Degree **	Dedman (Humanities & Science)	1,667	14%	1,592	13%	1,651	13%	1,645 <i>14%</i>	1,590 14%
Graduate Non-Degree ** 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 765 768 769 76 775 776 776 Graduate 58 8% 75 9% 56 7% 53 7% 60 8% Doctoral-Professional 699 92% 729 91% 709 93% 716 93% 715 92% Professional* NA NA <td< td=""><td>Undergradute</td><td>1,273</td><td>76%</td><td>1,192</td><td>75%</td><td>1,224</td><td>74%</td><td>1,239 759</td><td>% 1,191 <i>75%</i></td></td<>	Undergradute	1,273	76%	1,192	75%	1,224	74%	1,239 759	% 1,191 <i>75%</i>
Deciman Law 757 6% 804 6% 765 6% 769 7% 775 7% 776 Graduate 58 8% 75 9% 56 7% 53 7% 776 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 775 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9	Graduate	393	24%	400	25%	427	26%	406 259	% 399 25%
Graduate Degree *** Undergraduate Non-Degree 58 8% 75 9% 709 93% 716 93% 715 93%	Graduate Non-Degree **	1	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0 0	% 0 <i>0</i> %
Doctoral-Professional 699 92% 729 91% 709 93% 716 93% 715 92% Professional* NA	Dedman Law	757	6%	804	6%	765	6%		
Professional*	Graduate	58	8%	75	9%	56	7%	53 7	% 60 8%
Part	Doctoral-Professional	699	92%	729	91%	709	93%	716 939	% 715 92%
Undergraduate Non-Degree	Professional*	NA	NA	NA	. NA	NA	NA	NA N	A NA <i>NA</i>
Graduate Non-Degree	Enrollment Services******	12	0%	13	0%	30	0%	28 0%	27 0%
Guildhall ****	Undergraduate Non-Degree	12	100%	13	100%	30	100%	28 1009	% 27 100%
Graduate Non-Degree 99 94% 102 96% 115 97% 103 96% 91 89% Graduate Non-Degree 6 6% 4 4 4% 4% 4 3% 4 4% 111 11% Lyle (Engineering) 1,300 11% 1,346 11% 1,415 11% 1,480 13% 1,558 13% 13% Undergraduate 453 35% 489 36% 481 34% 521 35% 515 33% Graduate Non-Degree ** 12 1% 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0 0% Meadows (Fine Arts) 791 7% 821 7% 861 7% 837 7% 834 7% Undergraduate 621 79% 616 75% 646 75% 602 72% 609 73% Graduate Non-Degree ** 37 5% 35 4% 27 3% 39 5% 43 5% Perkins (Theology) 277 Undergraduate Degree *** 203 17% 207 16% 181 13% 164 13% 153 12% Undergradute Non-Degree 90 0 0% 1 0 0% 3 0% 4 0% Graduate Non-Degree 90 0 0% 1 0 0% 3 0% 4 0% Graduate Degree 9844 73% 966 75% 1,040 76% 956 76% 966 75% Graduate Non-Degree 91 14 10% 119 9% 150 11% 136 11% 144 11% SMU Pre-majors ***** 2,948 24% 2,804 23% 2,956 24% 2,930 25% 2,810 24%	Graduate Non-Degree	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0 09	% 0 0%
Graduate Non-Degree 6 6% 4 4% 4 3% 4 4% 11 11% Lyle (Engineering) 1,300 11% 1,346 11% 1,415 11% 1,480 13% 1,558 13% Undergraduate Degree *** 453 35% 489 36% 481 34% 521 35% 515 33% Graduate Non-Degree *** 12 1% 0 </td <td>Guildhall ****</td> <td>105</td> <td>1%</td> <td>106</td> <td>1%</td> <td>119</td> <td>1%</td> <td>107 1%</td> <td>102 <i>1%</i></td>	Guildhall ****	105	1%	106	1%	119	1%	107 1%	102 <i>1%</i>
Lyle (Engineering)	Graduate	99	94%	102	96%	115	97%	103 969	% 91 <i>8</i> 9%
Undergraduate 453 35% 489 36% 481 34% 521 35% 515 33% Graduate 835 64% 857 64% 934 66% 959 65% 1,043 67% Graduate Non-Degree *** 12 1% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0	Graduate Non-Degree	6	6%	4	4%	4	3%	4 4	% 11 <i>11%</i>
Graduate Non-Degree *** 12 1% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% Meadows (Fine Arts) 791 7% 821 7% 861 7% 837 7% 834 7% Undergraduate Non-Degree *** 133 17% 170 21% 188 22% 196 23% 182 22% Graduate Non-Degree *** 37 5% 35 4% 27 3% 39 5% 43 5% Perkins (Theology) 277 Undergraduate Degree *** Undergraduate Degree *** 203 17% 207 16% 181 13% 164 13% 153 12% Undergraduate Non-Degree 0 0 0% 1 0% 4 0% 3 0% 4 0% Graduate Degree 844 73% 966 75% 1,040 76% 956 76% 966 76% Graduate Non-Degree 114 10% 119 9% 150 11% 136 11% 144 11% SMU Pre-majors ****** 2,948 24% 2,804 23% 2,956 24% 2,930 25% 2,810 24%	Lyle (Engineering)	1,300	11%	1,346	11%	1,415	11%	1,480 13%	1,558 <i>13%</i>
Graduate Non-Degree **	Undergraduate	453	35%	489	36%	481	34%	521 359	% 515 33%
Meadows (Fine Arts) 791 7% 821 7% 861 7% 837 7% 834 7% Undergraduate Undergraduate Oegree *** 133 17% 170 21% 188 22% 196 23% 182 22% Graduate Non-Degree *** 37 5% 35 4% 27 3% 39 5% 43 5% Perkins (Theology) 277 207 16% 181 13% 164 13% 153 12% Undergraduate Degree **** 203 17% 207 16% 181 13% 164 13% 153 12% Undergraduate Non-Degree 0 0% 1 0% 4 0% 3 0% 4 0% Graduate Degree 844 73% 966 75% 1,040 76% 956 76% 966 76% Gradute Non-Degree 114 10% 119 9% 150 11% 136 <td< td=""><td>Graduate</td><td>835</td><td>64%</td><td>857</td><td>64%</td><td>934</td><td>66%</td><td>959 <i>65</i>9</td><td>% 1,043 67%</td></td<>	Graduate	835	64%	857	64%	934	66%	959 <i>65</i> 9	% 1,043 67%
Undergraduate	Graduate Non-Degree **	12	1%	0	0%	0	0%	0 0	% 0 <i>0</i> %
Graduate Non-Degree *** Graduate Non-Degree *** Graduate Non-Degree *** Graduate Non-Degree *** Undergraduate Degree *** Undergraduate Degree *** Undergraduate Degree *** Undergraduate Non-Degree OOOW ONOM OF THE NAME OF THE NA	Meadows (Fine Arts)	791	7%	821	7%	861	7%	837 7%	834 7%
Graduate Non-Degree ** 37 5% 35 4% 27 3% 39 5% 43 5% Perkins (Theology) 277 Undergraduate Degree *** 203 17% 207 16% 181 13% 164 13% 153 12% Undergradute Non-Degree 0 0 0% 1 0% 4 0% 3 0% 4 0% Graduate Degree 844 73% 966 75% 1,040 76% 956 76% 966 76% Gradute Non-Degree 1114 10% 119 9% 150 11% 136 11% 144 11% SMU Pre-majors ****** 2,948 24% 2,804 23% 2,956 24% 2,930 25% 2,810 24%	Undergraduate	621	79%	616	75%	646	75%	602 729	% 609 73%
Perkins (Theology) 277 Undergraduate Degree *** 203 17% 207 16% 181 13% 164 13% 153 12% Undergradute Non-Degree 0 0 0% 1 0% 4 0% 3 0% 4 0% Graduate Degree 844 73% 966 75% 1,040 76% 956 76% 966 76% Gradute Non-Degree 114 10% 119 9% 150 11% 136 11% 144 11% SMU Pre-majors ***** 2,948 24% 2,804 23% 2,956 24% 2,930 25% 2,810 24%	Graduate	133	17%	170	21%	188	22%	196 239	% 182 22%
Undergraduate Degree *** 203 17% 207 16% 181 13% 164 13% 153 12% Undergradute Non-Degree 0 0 0% 1 0% 4 0% 3 0% 4 0% Graduate Degree 844 73% 966 75% 1,040 76% 956 76% 966 76% Gradute Non-Degree 114 10% 119 9% 150 11% 136 11% 144 11% SMU Pre-majors ***** 2,948 24% 2,804 23% 2,956 24% 2,930 25% 2,810 24%	Graduate Non-Degree **	37	5%	35	4%	27	3%	39 59	% 43 5%
Undergradute Non-Degree 0 0% 1 0% 4 0% 3 0% 4 0% Graduate Degree 844 73% 966 75% 1,040 76% 956 76% 966 76% Gradute Non-Degree 114 10% 119 9% 150 11% 136 11% 144 11% SMU Pre-majors ***** 2,948 24% 2,804 23% 2,956 24% 2,930 25% 2,810 24%	Perkins (Theology)	277							
SMU Pre-majors ***** 2,948 24% 2,804 23% 2,956 24% 2,930 25% 2,810 24%	Undergradute Non-Degree Graduate Degree	0 844	0% 73%	1 966	0% 75%	4 1,040	0% 76%	3 09 956 769	% 4 0% % 966 76%
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
2,000 100/0 2,010	Undergraduate	2,948 2,948		2,804 2,804		2,956 2,956	100%	•	•

Source: Fall 2018 - 2022 Census Headcount File

^{*} Beginning in Fall 2010 the Professional Category was abolished by IPEDS. Professional Theology (MDIV) are now classified as Masters and Law Professional (JD) are classified under a category called Doctoral-Professional.

^{**} Graduate Non-Degree grouping is new for Fall 2006